

20 CS 577/22 SACHIN KWA-
TRA Vs. VIKAS KWATRA

04.09.2023

Pr. Sh. Sumit Kumar, Proxy for Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel
with plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Kathura, Ld. Counsel with the defendant.

No written argument is being submitted by the parties. Time is
sought to file written arguments with exchange of copies to other side
in advance and against receipt, on 22.11.2023.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/04.09.2023