

15 CS 577/22 SACHIN KWA-
TRA Vs. VIKAS KWATRA

24.03.2025

Present : Ms. Shruti Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Kathuria, Ld. Counsel with the defendant.

Time is sought to lead entire PE on the ground of confusion as date being noted wrongly for 03.04.2025 instead of today. Adjournment is strongly opposed.

Put up for PE on **11.07.2025**. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the NDOH against receipt. PWs shall be present on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.03.2025