

15 CS577/22

SACHIN KWATRA Vs. VIKAS KWATRA

13.10.2025

Pr. Sh. Mohd. Sohail, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is at the stage of PE. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the witness has not brought the original documents today.

Settlement efforts made. There are chances of settlement in the present matter.

Request is made for reference of the matter to mediation cell.

At joint request, present case is referred to Mediation Cell for 27.10.2025 at 2:00 p.m. to explore the possibility of settlement. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on the date and time fixed.

Put up for report of settlement, failing which for PE on
11.12.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.10.2025