

SACHIN KWATRA Vs. VIKAS KWATRA

26.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Mohd. Sohail, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the witness has not brought the original documents. Adjournment opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.800/- to be paid by plaintiff to defendant.

Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 19.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/26.02.2026