

9 CS 577/22

SACHIN KWATRA Vs. VIKAS KWATRA

19.03.2026

Present: Mohd. Suhail, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Muskan Kochhar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant alongwith defendant.
PW-1 in person.

PW-1 has examined in chief and his cross
examination is deferred on the ground that the main counsel is
hospitalized and his surgery is scheduled after 03 days.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for cross of PW-1 / remaining
PE on 30.04.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 19.03.2026