

PARVATI DEVI AND ORS. Vs. SURESH KUMAR

04.06.2026

Present : Ms. Ram Murti, applicant in person.

The applicant seeks an adjournment for taking necessary steps in the matter. She submits that some additional time is required for taking the requisite steps and requests that the matter be listed after 15.09.2026.

At request, put up on **19.09.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.06.2026