

16 CS 577/22

SACHIN KWATRA Vs. VIKAS KWATRA

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Suhail, Ms. Kanika and Ms. Parul, Ld. counsels
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Pawar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant (through VC).

PW-1 is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the
ground that the main counsel is unwell. Heard. Matter is
adjourned.

Renotify the matter for PE/Cross on **30.07.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 04.06.2026